Office of the Registrar
(Meetings Section)

University of Swat

Administration Block, Charbagh, Swat,
Ph: (0946) 730504

Email: mee wa

_——————_—_—_e -  —_—,—,  _—_—_ e
No. UoS/Meetings/50-SYND/2023- | 3 Dated: March 10, 2023
NOTIFICATION

Subject: PROPOSED FEE STRUCTURE FOR ONE YEAR POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA

IN_GIS REMOTE _SENS (GEOMETICS) AT DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL _AND _CONSERVATION SCIENCES AND OTHER

DIPLOMA PROGRAMS OFFERED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF SWAT

It is notified for the information of all concerned that, the Syndicate in its 50" meeting (held on
February 21, 2023) vide item No. 05 (Sub-item No. 07), approved recommendations of the
Finance & Planning Committee (made in its 20™ meeting held on January 20, 2023) reproduced

S.No [ Category Semester-1 Semester-2
1 Admission Fee 4,000 -

2 Tuition Fee 30,000 ' 30,000
3 Registration Fee 2,000 ' -

4 Security 1,000 -

5 ECA 1,100 -

6 Library Fee : 500 -

7 Transcript Fee 100 100
8 Examination Fee 1,000 1,000
9 Lab maintenance Fee 5,000 5,000
10 ID Card Fee 100 -

11 SAFE Account 50 50
12 Annual Magazine 300 ' ..

13 CMS FEE 200 200

n vironmenta ti

(Imtiaz Ali)
Registrar

Copy fo ece he:
1. PSto Vice Chancellor
2. PS to Registrar
3, Dean concerned
4, Chairman concerned
5. Treasurer
/-er’ﬁi’rmor IT ’ r
7. Provost/Director Admission :
8. Assistant Registrar Academics \

9. Syndicate File :('h
| (Imtinz

Registrar



Office of the Registrar

(Meetings Section)

University of Swat

Administration Block, Charbagh, Swat,
Ph: (0946) 730504

Email: meetings@uswat.edu.pk

-_—
No. seti
0. UoS/Meetings/50-SYND/2023- QL, Dated: March 10, 2023
OTIFICATION

Subject: REVISION IN EXAMINATION FEE AND REMUNERATIO

It is notified for the information of all concerned that, the Syndicate in its 50™ meeting (held on
February 21, 2023) vide item No. 05 (Sub-item No. 18), approved recommendations of the
Finance & Planning Committee (made in its 20" meeting held on January 20, 2023) reproduced

as under:

“The committee recommended revision in rates as per details given below:
S# Particulars Existing Fee Prupuséd Fee
1. | Migration Fee Rs.500/- Rs.2,000/-
2. | Migration Cancellation Fee Rs.1000/- Rs.2,000/-
3. | Registration Cancellation Fee Rs,700/- Rs,1,500/-

Further. the committee recommends artials modifications in Sr. No of the Notification No.

UoS/Acad/Syn/960 dated: April 23, 2013, and Sr. No. X i.e. seccrecy work and S.No. X1
I eratio semester system examination 0 the Notification No. UoS/Acad/684 dated June

emuneration for ster system ination of the Notifi
01 d shall be admissible to non-lo | and external examiners only.”

/

(Imtiaz Ali)
Registrar

Copy for information / necessary action to the:
1. PS to Vice Chancellor |
2. PS to Registrar

3, Treasurer

4. Controller of Examinations (for needful please)

—Director IT (w.r.t to e the Ex 0 0 I ial webs
6. Assistant Registrar Academics

7. Syndicate File
( azm

Registrar



Office of the Registrar
(Meetings Section)

University of Swat

Administration Block, Charbagh, Swat,
Ph: (0946) 730504

Email: meetings@uswat.edu.pk

—_==__=_=_=u_ﬂ'—=—“=-=-—
No. UoS/Meetings/50-SYND/2023- 2 3 Dated: March 10, 2023
NOTIFICATION
Subject: ADJUSTMENT OF SECURITY FEE OF BS AND MASTER STUDENTS IN LIEU
OF DEGREE FEE |

It is notified for the information of all concerned that, the Syndicate in its 50" meeting (held on

February 21, 2023) vide item No. 05 (Sub-item No. 16), approved recommendations of the
Finance & Planning Committee (made in its 20" meeting held on January 20, 2023) reproduced

as under:

- i recommended to adj

ecurity fee of BS and Maste in li ej rees

The committee

Copy for information / necessa action to the:
PS to Vice Chancellor

PS to Registrar

Treasurer

Controller of Examinations

Provost (for necessary action accordingly)

_____ 6 Director IT (w.r.t to upload the same at the Universi
7. Assistant Registrar Academics

8. Syndicate File

AW N

cial's website accordingl




Office of the Registrar
- (Meetings Section)

University of Swat

Administration Block, Charbagh, Swat,
Ph: (0946) 730504

e — . Email: meetings@uswat.edu.pk
No. UoS/ Meetings/50-SYN D/2023- qq Dated: March 10, 2023

NOTIFICATION
Subject: ACCREDITATION OF COMPUTER _LAB_NAME _UNDER _BLENDED

LEARNING FOR KNOWLEDGE ECONOMY

It is notified for the information of all concerned that, the Syndicate in its 50th meeting (held on
February 21, 2023) vide table item No, 03, unanimously approved area of blended learning as
“Blended Learning Corner”, Furthermore, the Syndicate appreciated efforts of Vice Chancellor
for his tremendous amount of efforts and dedication for the establishment of Computer Lab for
online distance learning and in recognition, the Syndicate directed that Computer Lab be named

as “Dr. Hassan Sher Computer Lab for online blended learning (OBL)”.

(Imtiaz Ali)
Registrar

Copy for information / necessary action to the: |

1. PS to Vice Chancellor
2. PS to Registrar

3. Treasurer
4. Provost/ Director Admissions

__——Director IT (for needful as per directives of the Syndicate)
az A

6. Assistant Registrar Establishment
7. Syndicate File h\
Registrar



Office of the Registrar
(Meetings Section)
University of Swat

Administration Block, Charbagh, Swat,
Ph: (0946) 730504

T ——— Email: meetings@uswat.edu.pk
Dated: March 10, 2023

No. UoS/Meetings/50-SYND/2023- | ¢

NOTIFICATION
Subject: PROPOSED IT FEE FOR UNIVERSITY HOSTELS

CMS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS OF AFFILIATED COLLEGES

concerned that, the Syndicate in its 50™ meeting (held on
b-item No. 12), approved recommendations of the
meeting held on January 20, 2023) reproduced

It is notified for the information of all
February 21, 2023) vide item No. 05 (Su
Finance & Planning Committee (made in its 20"

as under:
“The committee recom e following IT fee versi S / d
CMS fee the students of affiliated colleges:
S.# Particular Amount (Rs.)
- Rs.500/- per Student per month
1 Internet Fee for Hostels Rs.1000/-per tenant (Staff) per mo ath
Rs.100 per student/semester from

, private colleges
2 | CMS fee for student of Affiliated Colleges 5, per student/semester from Govt

colleges
(Imtiaz Ali)
Registrar

Copy for information / necessary action to the:
1. PS to Vice Chancellor
2. PS to Registrar
3. Treasurer
4, Provost/Director Admissions
_Pirector IT (w.r.t to upload the sa the Universi ial’s website accordin
6. Assistant Registrar Academics (w.r.f comm nicate the same | affiliated colle
7. Assistant Registrar Establishment o make adjustments from elevant concerned

emplovees accordin

8. Hostel In-charge/warden

9, Syndicate File | , » .
©
Registrar



. Office of the Registrar
(Meetings Section)

University of Swat

Administration Block, Charbagh, Swat,
Ph: (0946) 730504

Email: meetings@uswat.cdu.pk

\ X . .
Dated: March 10, 2023

No. UoS/Meetings/50-SYND/2023- | 7
NOTIFICATION

PROPOSED FEE STRUCTURE FOR M HIL AND PHD STUNDENT IN

Subject:
CASE OF EXTENSION IN THE STUDY PERIOD

It is notified for the information of all concerned that, the Syndicate in its 50" meeting (held on
approved recommendations of the

February 21, 2023) vide item
Finance & Planning Committee

No. 05 (Sub-item No. 11),

(made in its 20" meeting held on January 20, 2023) reproduced

nrolled students e committee a c

Notification No.154/Acad-II dated:29.07.2022.”

(Encl: as stated above)
tion to the:

Copy for information / necessary actio

1. PS to Vice Chancellor

2. PS to Registrar
3. Treasurer
4. Controller of Examinations

5. Director Advance Studies & Research
load the e at the University officia 's

/ﬁr’Directnr IT (w.r.tto
7. All Heads of Teaching Departmentf’Centerstnstitutes .

'8 Assistant Registrar Academics
9, Syndicate File '
L




Office of the Registrar
(Meetings Section)

University of Swat

Administration Block, Charbagh, Swat,
Ph: (0946) 730504

Email: meetings@uswat.edu.pk

~

W
No. UoS
0S/Meetings/50-SYND/2023- | (5 Dated: March 10, 2023
NOTIFICATION

Subject: PROPOSED FEE FOR OPTION CHANGE IN ADMISSION APPLICATION,

FOR ADMISSION CANCELLATION, CREDIT HOURS TRANSFER AND

REVISION IN STUDENT ID CARD FEE

It is notified for the information of all concerned that, the Syndicate in its 50™ meeting (held on
Ffebruary 21, 2023) vide item No. 05 (Sub-item No. 10), approved recommendations of the
Finance & Planning Committee (made in its 20" meeting held on January 20, 2023) reproduced

as under:
S.# PARTICULAR (RS.)
1 | Option Change in Admission Application Fee 2000
Admission Cancellation Fee (applicable to first week of
2 3000
classes)
5 Admission Cancellation Fee for Self-Finance Students 5000
(applicable to first week of classes)
4 | Credit Hour Transfer Fee 5000
5 | Student ID Card Fee 500

/

(Imtiaz Ali)
Registrar
Copy for information / necessary action to the: :
PS to Vice Chancellor
PS to Registrar
Treasurer

Controller of Examinﬁtinns
Provost / Director Admissions (w.r.7 [0 date the

ortions accordingl
' i ording!

—Director IT (w.r.t to upload the same at the University oJ/icia
7 Assistant Registrar Academics
8. Syndicate File
| - ] azAh
Registrar

f echi elevant

LI NN




Office of the Registrar
(Meetings Section)

University of Swat
' atinn Block, Charbagh, Swat,
Administration k 0946) ot

Email: mggtings@yswat.edg.pk

R el
Dated: March 10,2023

No. UoS/Meetings/50-SYND/2023- eVen

Particular

Proposed Fee

Remarks '
Admission fee includes degree verification fee from the

Admission fee Rs.3000/- e i
previous institution, o charged (oD
= n-
Entry Test Rs.1000/- Entry Test (where applicable) will be £
refundable). e Trom MS
" Tuition fee per credit hour will be charge
PG Ra 130 students enrolled in deficient course(s). : e
Lab Fee will be charged from Deficiency Semester
sap e Rs, 2000 Semester per credit hour and from BS per credit hour
: Rs.15000/- MS/MPhil
Ahegle Fes Rs.25000/- Ph.D - _
Rs.15000/- MS/MPhil (Bioinformatics, Biotechnology, Genetics,
Research Fee ' Zoology and Molecular Biology)
Rs.50000/- Ph.D : -
._ Convocation fee will be charged at the time pass-out, the
Convocation Fee Rs.2000/- payment is mandatory to get transcript, degree and other
3 certificates from the University. '
' - Endowment fund contribution will be charged one time
Endowment Fund Rs.1000/- during entire degree program,
Fee collection Rs.100/- Fee collection charges per semester.

/

(Imtiaz Ali)
Registrar

tion to the:

Copyv for information / necessar

PS to Vice Chancellor

PS to Registrar

Controller of Examinations

i
» 4
3. Treasurer
4.

5. Provost/Director Admissions
" Director IT (w.r.t to upload the same at the University 's official website)

7. Assistant Registrar Academics

8. Syndicate File

(Inftinz :kﬁ

Registrar



Office of the Registrar
(Meetings Section)

University of Swat

Administration Block, Charbagh, Swat,
Ph: (0946) 730504

Email: meetings@uswat.cdu.pk

. Dated: March 10, 2023

No. UoS/Meetings/50-SYND/2023- [

NOTIFICATION

PROPOSED FEE FOR (PG DIPLOMAS, DIPLOMAS, ASSO

Subject:
PROGRAM AND CERTIFICATES) UNDER BLENDED/VIRTUA

It is notified for the information of all concerned that, the Syndicate in its 50" meeting (held on
.item No. 08), approved recommendations of the

IATE DEGREES

L LEARNING

February 21, 2023) vide item No. 05 (Sub
Finance & Planning Committee (made in its 20" meeting held on January 20, 2023) reproduced
as under:
“The committee discussed the subject agenda it ee n
the committee constituted vide Notification . os/Estt/1026, dated: ich i
under; .. )
‘ Admission Reglstrnuun ~Securlty #dn::n:zn' : | Tultlon | Convocation
R Fee " Fee' | Fee NF:: g Enrollment | Fee Fee
k - A i - Fee Per per
i b | (onetime, | (including | Semester credit | (one time
_ (one time) | (one “m') - | refundable) prospectus) hour mandatory)
Associate
Degree 3,000 2,500 2,000 . 500 1,000 750 2,000
Programs
Deficiency '
Semester(s) 3,000 - - 500 1,000 1,150 -
Bridging
Semester for .
B.Ed.- 3,000 - - 300 1,000 750 -
Elementary
(2-Year)
Diploma 3,000 2500 |- 2,000 500 | 1,000 1,150 n
Specialization Y
Certificate 3,000 2,500 500 3,000 1,150 -
Zero W BT ==
Semester * s ) i) '5.00 - i Kiasad ! 1
Shors COMDRE- ). 500 P TR R R R SRR T

* Tuition fee will be charged for the full semester instead of per credit hour
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